
Computer Peripherals Contracts 

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0001 Onepath Systems 

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0002 Unified AV Systems 

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0003 AUDIO VISUAL INNOVATIONS INC 

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0004 TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC 

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0005 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE INC 



CONTRACT AMENDMENT# 12 
EXTENSION# 7 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined bela.v shaD be effective as rt the date 
this Amendment Is fuly executed. 

State Entity's Name: Department of Admillstrative Services 

Contractor's Full Legal 
Name: One S stems 

Contract No.: 99999-SPD-SP00000021-0001 
Sollcltatlon TltlelEvent 

Name: Computer Peripherals aid General Audio-Visual Products 

Contract Award Date: Man:h 16 2010 

Current Contract Tenn: September 16, 2019-April 30, 2020 

Amendment No.: 12 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desie to amend the contract to extend for a, additional term rt twelve months. 

For good aid valuable consideration, the receipt and sutrlCiency rt which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as folows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract wiU be extended for an 
additional period of tine as follows: 

Beginning Date of New 
Contract Tenn: Ma 1 2020 

End Date of 
New Contract Tenn: April 30, 2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SP~SPD0000021-0001 

2. The parties agree the contrad wil expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New 
Contrac:t Tenn" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and pennltted assigns r:I the parties hereto. 

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 
remain In ful force and effect in accordance with its terms and shaD constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the paties. This Amendment and the contract (incklding any written 
snendments thereto), colectively, •e the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contrad for these produds and/or services, durilg the term of 
this Extension, the new contrad shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: 
Onepath Systems, LLC 

!PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT\ 

Authorized Slanature:• &bv,~ CuJ 
Printed Name and Title of Person 

Deborah Cecil, Purchasing Agent 

Slanina: 

Date: 3/2/2020 
Company Address: 170 Chastain Meadows Court, NW 

Kennesaw, GA 30144 

STATE ENTITY 

;/ \ 
. z..___, Authorized Slanature: 

Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 
Signing: Deputy Commissioner 

State Pun:hasina Division 

Date: ti- J1-:ao . 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, \Nest Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7/1/15 SP~P010 



CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 12 
EXTENSION # 7 

Thl1 amendment by 11nd between tho Contractor 11nd St11te Entity defined below 1h11II be effecllvo III of the d11to 
thl1 Amondmont 11 fully executod. 

atato l!ntlty'1 N1mo: Oop11rtmont of Admlnl1tr11tlvo Sorvlcoa 

Contractor'1 Pull Logal 
N11mo: Unified Technoloav Svijtem11 Inc. 

Contract No,: 99HII-SPO-SP00000021·0002 
lollcltatlon Tltlo/Evont 

Namo: Computer Porlphoral1 11nd Gonor11I Audio-Vl1u111 Product• 

Contract Aw11rd D11t11: Ml!rch 16 2010 

Curront Contract Torm: Soptombor 18, 20111-Aprll 30, 2020 

Amondmont No,: 12 

BACKOROUND AND PURPOSE, Tho Contract II In offoct through tho Curront Torm provided above, The 
p11rtlo1 hereto now do1lro to 11mond th• contract to oxtend for an addltlonal tom, of twolvo month1. 

For ;ood and valuablo con1ldoratlon, tho rooolpt and 1ufflclonoy of which aro horoby 1cknowlod;od, the pertlea 
do horoby 11groo III followe: 

1, CONTRACT BXTl!NIION, Tho pertlo1 horoby a;roo that tho contr11ct will bet oxtonded for an 
11ddillon11I period of limo III follow,: 

B1glnnlna Data of Now 
Contract Tarm: Mev 1 2020 

l!nd Dato of 
Now Contract T1rm: April 30, 2021 

Rovlwod '1/1/111 8PO,OP010 



~. ihe perti@li s9ree the eontreet will expire at mldnl9h! tm the d1;1te defined sli the "~nd Dille of the New 
Contr11et Term" unleH the p11rt1111 a;r1t1 to 1xt1nd the eontr11et for 11n 11ddltion1;1I p@riod of tlm1, 

3, IUCCEHORB AND A881GNS, Thill Amondmont 11h11II bo binding upon and lnuro to the beniflt I'll 
the 11ueee1111or1 ind p1rmittod 11111lgn1 of tho partle1 horeto. 

4, ENTIRE AGREEMENT, Excopt DI 1xpr111ly modlfiod by thl11 Amondment, the contmt 11h1II be end 
rtm@ln in full forco ind 1ff1et in 1cc0rd1nco with 1111 term11 ind 11h1II 0on1tltuto the logul, v1lld, binding 
ind enforeHblo obllg1tlon11 to tho p1rtle11. Thill Amondmont ind tho contract (Including any written 
11mondm1mt11 thoroto), colloctlvoly, 1ro th• compltto 1groom1nt of tho partl11 and 11up1r11de any 
prior 1;r1emont11 or ropr111ent11tlon11, whothor 0r1I or written, with ro11poct thoroto, Should tho State 
of Ooor;i1 (OOAS) ontor Into I n,w contract for th111 product11 ind/or 11rvlc11, during tho term of 
thi1 ~xton1ion, tho now contr1ct 11h1ll 1upor11do thl11 gxton1lon, 

IN WITN!iiSS WHER~Or, the ptuties hive CiUlied thl!i Amendment to be duly !illCICUted by their iUlhorlzed repr@&ente1llve1i, 

CONTRACTOR 

UNlr-l~D TgCHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC, Contre1ctor'11 Full Leg11I Nilme: 
PLEASll! TYPll! OR PRINT 

Prlntod N1m1 ind Tltlo 

STAT!i l1 NTITY 

D1t1: 03-09°2020 
Comp1ny Addro11: 120 INTcRSTAfg N PKWY, BLDG 300, SUlfg 314 

ATLANTA, GA 30338 

Authorlied Sltm11ture: 7 
Printed N11me 11nd Title of Per1on l.111 E111on 

liil9nln9: 01puty Comml11ion1r 
Stat, PurchHln11_ Olvl1lon 

Date: s--1<rr-~D 
Company Addr~H: 200 Plodmont Avonu,, S.lt, Sulto 1302, W11t Tower 

At11nt1, Goor;l1 30334-11010 

R@Vi§@tl '7/1/1 D 







CONTRACT AMENDMINT # 12 
l!XTENIION # 7 

ihi11 11mondmonl by 11nd botwoon tho Conll'!letor 11nd Sl11to ~ntlty doflnod b@low 1h11II be offoctlvo 111 of tho d11to 
thl11 Amendment 111 fully oxocutod. 

-- ------- - - ----- -------===---- ----.,~, · .. , . ., - .. , 
, . ' , I 1 - l•i· . •1 ·,•I; 1,-11 • ·'•I.' I 1,, • I 

lt1to l!ntlty11 N1mo: Oop11rtmont of Admlnlltl'!ltlVO S@rvlctl 

Contraotor11 Pull 
Trox,11 Communlcutlon11 Inc 

Contraot No,: -GGGll9-SPD-SP00000021·0004 
Tltlo/lvont Computer Porlphor11l1 and Gonoral Audlo:Vl1u11t Product, 

COl'.ltt'lot Award Dato: March 1t 2010 

Curront Contraot Torm: Soptombor 1e, 201G - Aprll 30, 2020 
--

Amtndmtnt No,: 12 

IACKGROUND AND PURPOII, The Conlml 11 In effect through tho Curront Torm provided abovo. Tho 
p11rtlo1 horoto now do11lro to 1mond tho contract to oxtond for 11n addltlonal torm of twolvo month1. 

ror good and v111u11blo 00n1ldor1tlon, tho rocolpt and 1ufflcloncy of which 11ro horoby 110knowlodgad, tho p1rtl11 
do horoby 11gr110 llll follow11: 

1. CONTRACT IXTl!NIION, Thll p11rt111 horoby 11gro11 that tho 0ontr110t will be extended for on 
11ddltlon11I period of time H follow11: 

E!n -at 
Now Contract Torm: April 30, 2021 

R@Vlij@ff 711/HI iPl'.M'lf.101 0 



CONTRACT NUMB~R: 98888·SPD•SP00000021 ·0004 

2. iho p@rtlo& @;reo tho eontr@el will oxplrn @I midnight on tho ditto defined @11 tho •~nd 011111 of the New 
Contr11et Term" YnloH tho purtlo& @;roo to oxtend tho eonlr@el for @n 11ddlllon111 porlod of limo. 

3, IUCCHSOR& AND A88IGN8, ihlll Amendment llhllll be binding upon 11nd lnurn lo tho benefit of 
tho 1ueee111or11 @nd permlttod 1u111lgn11 of the p11rtle11 heroto, 

4. ENTIRI AGRHMENT, Except H oxpr11itily modlfi@d by thll Am@ndmont, tho contract llh@II be and 
rom11ln In full force 11nd offoet In 1eeord11nco with 111 term, and 1h11II eon1IIIYl0 th@ lo;l'II, v11lld, binding 
and onforeo1blo obll;11t1on1 to lht p11rtl11, Thill Amendment 11nd tho eontr11et (lneludln; 11ny written 
1m1mdment1 ther1to), eolloetlvoly, are the eompleto ugroomont of tho p11rtl111 und 1upereed1 any 
prior 11;ro1mont1 or repre111nt1tlon1, wh1thor cm1I or written, with r11p1et th1roto, Should tho St!lt@ 
of G1or;l11 (OOAS) onter Into II now eontr1et for th110 produet11 and/or oorvleoa, during th1 tom, of 
thl11 ~xten11lon, the new eontraet 11h1ll 11upor1odo 1h11 Exten11lon, 

IN WITNBII WHl!Rl!OP, tho p1rtl11 have COUllld thll Am1ndmont to bl duly oxoeutod by tholr outhorlzod 
roprHenllltlve11, 

CONTRACTOR 

Contr1ctor'1 Full Log1I N1mo: 
PLIAII! TYPI! OR PRINT 

---~-~ ~uthOl'_IIOd II nature: 

Prlntod N1mo and Tltlo of Mie11HI l'ijllio, v~ of ~in@nti@ 
II nln :_ 

STATE l!NTITV 

Dato: 314120 
Company Addro11: g eotton etr ftlvd 6to m 

J!hooniM, A'/, H~O 

Authorl11d rl<. - 7 -

Prlnt11d N11mo 1nd Tltlo of Poraon LIH ~Hon 
Signing: 01puty CommlHlonor 

St1t1 PurnhHlng Olvl11lon _ 

Dato: s-115'-ao 
Comp11ny Addr111: 200 Plodmont Avonuo, a.It , Sulto 1302, We11t i owor 

Allont11, G1or;l1130334-ll010 

R@Vi§@d 711 /Hi 8fsll:M'lP010 



CONTRACT AMENDMENT# 12 
EXTENSION# 7 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

"1' . -~-::_:·-~, <t•-": ~--, 
' t~,, :-;i',_~1', '• 

.-
-~ ._ -.. :? i_ (~~- ~·~? _ ,_. 

- -- - ----- - - -- ----
Stlte entity'• Name: Department of Administrative Services 

Contr1ctor'1 Full Logal 
Name: Southern Computer Warehouse, Inc. 

Contract No.: 99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0005 
lollcltltlon TltlolEvont 

Computer Peripherals and General Audio-Visual Products Name: 

Contract Award Date: March 16, 2010 

Current Contract Term: September 16, 2019-April 30, 2020 

Amondmont No.: 12 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve monfm= 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 

Beginning Date of Now 
Contract Term: Mav 1, 2020 

End Date of 
Now Contract Torm: April 30, 2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0005 

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New 
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Exceot as exoresslv modifieo ov tnis Amenamem. tne contract snan oe ;; 
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amenaments tneretoJ, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
pnor agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: 
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT 

Printed Name and Title of 

STATE ENTITY 

Si Valerie State - Chief O eratin Officer 

Date: 02/20/2020 

Company Address: 1395 S MARIETTA PKWY BLDG 300 STE 106 
MARIETTA, GA 30067 

Authorized Signature: ~,- z__-
Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 

Signing: Deputy Commissioner 
State Purchasina Division 

Date: s-rr-;)..D 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}



